COMPENSATION.  

Section 3 of the Services Agreement is amended to read as follows: 

Section 3. Compensation.  

A. Client will pay Attorneys for the legal services provided under this Agreement pursuant to 

the fees listed in Exhibit A, up to a maximum of four hundred seventy-five thousand eight 

hundred sixty-five dollars and zero cents ($475,865). 

2. GENERAL PROVISIONS.  

Section 11. General Provisions.  Other Provisions of Agreement Not Affected.  All other 

provision of the services Agreement thereto not specifically amended herein shall remain in full 

force and effect and are not to be affected by this First Amendment.